Case Number: 1806676/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Respondent

Mrs IIze Androsova Thetford

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Heard: BY CVP On: 17 June 2021

Before: Employment Judge JM Wade

Representation:

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr Grove (solicitor)

This has been a remote hearing by CVP. A face to face hearing was not held because of the present Covid 19 circumstances.

## **JUDGMENT**

The claimant's complaint of unlawful deduction from wages succeeds and the respondent shall pay to her the gross sum of El 80.

JM Wade Employment
Judge JM Wade

17 June 2021

Judgment sent to the parties on:

18 June 2021 For the Tribunal:

Note: the reasons for the Judgment above were provided at the time. Any request for written reasons to be typed shall be made in writing, copied to all parties, and submitted within 14 days of the sending of this Judgment.